

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Frozen Beef and Cooked products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2017.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000004562 dated February 8, 2017.

The material was purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 1 - 30, 2017.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB	40,000.000 LB	\$2.3500 - \$2.3500	\$ 94,000.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB	600,000.000 LB	\$2.2045 - \$2.5468	\$ 1,379,200.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB	320,000.000 LB	\$2.3211 - \$2.3899	\$ 752,388.00
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ PKG-40/1 LB	80,000.000 LB	\$2.3422 - \$2.4211	\$ 190,532.00
BEEF PATTY CKD FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$3.8100 - \$3.8100	\$ 144,780.00
BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$1.8942 - \$1.8942	\$ 71,979.60
BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 1.5MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$2.4120 - \$2.4120	\$ 91,656.00
PORK PULLED CKD PKG-8/5 LB	40,000.000 LB	\$2.7400 - \$2.7400	\$ 109,600.00
TOTAL	1,194,000.000 LB		\$ 2,834,135.60

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS,
LTD.
PO BOX 31117
AMARILLO, TX 79120-1117

12-3J14-17-P-0806 AMARILLO, TX
4100012487

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

140	ONTARIO, CA	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.2468
160	HONOLULU, HI	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.5468
170	HONOLULU, HI	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.5468
190	CONCORDIA,	40,000.000 LB	\$	2.2133

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				KS		
			210	OMAHA, NE	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2311
			230	MCALESTER, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2045
			230	MCALESTER, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2045
			270	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB \$	2.2488
			290	LITTLE ROCK, AR	10,000.000 LB \$	2.2354
			300	VAN BUREN, AR	30,000.000 LB \$	2.2354
			320	BUFFALO, NY	80.000 LB \$	2.2877
			330	BUFFALO, NY	19,920.000 LB \$	2.2877
			340	SYRACUSE, NY	19,720.000 LB \$	2.2877
			350	SYRACUSE, NY	280.000 LB \$	2.2877
			370	INDIANAPOLIS , IN	21,560.000 LB \$	2.2466
			380	VINCENNES, IN	18,440.000 LB \$	2.2466
			400	BOWLING GREEN, KY	14,360.000 LB \$	2.2433
			410	LOUISVILLE, KY	15,640.000 LB \$	2.2433
			420	SHEPERDSVIL LE, KY	10,000.000 LB \$	2.2433
			440	BINGHAMTON , NY	10,000.000 LB \$	2.2844
			450	HALFMOON, NY	29,680.000 LB \$	2.2844
			460	HALFMOON, NY	320.000 LB \$	2.2844
			Subtotal		520,000.000 LB	
			BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB			
			490	SAN DIEGO, CA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3588
			510	Nampa, ID	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3899
			530	CONCORDIA, KS	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3366
			600	TAHLEQUAH, OK	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3211
			Subtotal		160,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ PKG-40/1 LB					
			630	ORLANDO, FL	40,000.000 LB \$	2.4211
			650	SAN ANTONIO, TX	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3422
			Subtotal		80,000.000 LB	
	BEEF SPP PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB					
			680	CRANSTON, RI	38,000.000 LB \$	1.8942
			Subtotal		38,000.000 LB	
			Contract Total		798,000.000 LB \$	1,828,367.60
Contractor Total					798,000.000 LB \$	1,828,367.60

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS,
INC.
4750 S CALIFORNIA AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60632-2016

12-3J14-17-P-0805
4100012486

CHICAGO, IL

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB

			550	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3487
			550	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3487
			560	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3399
			580	FARGO, ND	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3660

Subtotal 160,000.000 LB

Contract Total 160,000.000 LB \$ 376,132.00

Contractor Total

160,000.000 LB \$ 376,132.00

GOODMAN FOOD
PRODUCTS
200 E BEACH AVE
INGLEWOOD, CA
90302-3404

12-3J14-17-P-0807
4100012488

INGLEWOOD, CA

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 1.5MMA CTN-40 LB					
			100	CONCORD, NH	38,000.000 LB	\$ 2.4120
	Subtotal				38,000.000 LB	
	BEEF PATTY CKD FRZ 2.0 MMA CTN-40 LB					
			70	POMONA, CA	38,000.000 LB	\$ 3.8100
	Subtotal				38,000.000 LB	
	Contract Total				76,000.000 LB	\$ 236,436.00
Contractor Total					76,000.000 LB	\$ 236,436.00
PROPORTION FOODS, LLC						
4020 COMPTON AVENUE						
LOS ANGELES, CA						
90011-2228						
12-3J14-17-P-0808		Los Angeles, CA				
4100012489						
	BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB					
			40	POMONA, CA	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.3500
	Subtotal				40,000.000 LB	
	PORK PULLED CKD PKG-8/5 LB					
			720	POMONA, CA	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.7400
	Subtotal				40,000.000 LB	
	Contract Total				80,000.000 LB	\$ 203,600.00
Contractor Total					80,000.000 LB	\$ 203,600.00
ROBERT H BARRIOS						
5265 LOVELOCK ST.						
SAN DIEGO, CA						
92110-4012						
12-3J14-17-P-0804		CHICAGO, IL				
4100012485						
	BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB					
			250	CRANSTON, RI	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.3900
			270	RIPLEY, WV	40,000.000 LB	\$ 2.3500
	Subtotal				80,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total				80,000.000 LB \$	189,600.00
Contractor Total					80,000.000 LB \$	189,600.00